

MONTE RIO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

P.O. Box 279 • Monte Rio, CA 95462 • (707) 865-2067

Fire Chief • Steve Baxman • www.monteriofire.org

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on August 16, 2023, at 6:00 P.M., or as soon thereafter as it may be heard, the Board of Directors ("Board") of the Monte Rio Fire Protection District ("District") will hold a public hearing at 20488 Hwy 116, Monte Rio, California to consider the adoption of Resolution No. 18/19-01, described as:

A RESOLUTION OF THE MONTE RIO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT TO IMPOSE AND LEVY THE ANNUAL COST OF LIVING ADJUSTMENT TO THE CURRENT SPECIAL TAX TO ASSIST THE DISTRICT IN MEETING THE CURRENT AND FUTURE COSTS OF PROVIDING AUTHORIZED SERVICES AND EXERCISING OTHER RIGHTS AND POWERS OF THE DISTRICT

The purpose of the Resolution is to implement District Resolution 18/19-01 and impose and levy a special tax to assist the District in meeting the current and future costs of providing authorized services and exercising other rights and powers of the District as adjusted using the California Per Capita Personal Income and Percentage change over the prior year, which is 4.44% and the Local Population Growth Factor of -0.53% for Fiscal Year 2023/24.

Full text copies of the Resolution, details of the calculation of the fees, and relevant materials are available for inspection by the public during regular business hours at the Monte Rio Community Center at: 20488 Hwy. 116, Monte Rio, CA 95462.

All interested persons are invited to review the file and to be present to speak at the public meeting. Written comments may be submitted prior to the meeting via email to: therring@goldridgefire.org or by U.S. Mail to PO Box 279 Monte Rio, California, 95462 or hand delivery to the District's offices at 9870 Main Street Monte Rio, CA 95462. Legal challenges to these proceedings may be limited to only the issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing or submitted in writing to the District prior to the hearing.